

City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17223	Version: 1	Name:	9335 Albrecht Industrial Park; CSM 6123 ROW Easement Release		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed		
File created:	1/21/2010		In control:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS		
On agenda:	2/2/2010		Final action:	3/2/2010		
Enactment date:	3/3/2010		Enactment #:	RES-10-00178		
Title:	Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute a release of a 60-foot wide right-of-way reservation acquired by dedication in Certified Survey Map No. 6123, Albrecht Industrial Park.					
Sponsors:	Judy Comptor	ı				

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CSM 06123.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/2/2010	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
2/17/2010	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
2/8/2010	1	PLAN COMMISSION	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
2/3/2010	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	Refer	
2/2/2010	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
1/26/2010	1	Community and Economic Development Unit	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

\$500 Administrative Fee to be deposited into Account No. GN01-78231.

Title

Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute a release of a 60-foot wide right-of-way reservation acquired by dedication in Certified Survey Map No. 6123, Albrecht Industrial Park.

Body

WHEREAS, Oakleaf Properties, LLC, owner of the adjoining properties located at 2318 Advance Road and 4575 Helgensen Dr, has requested the release of the 60 foot wide right of way easement reserved over the properties; and

WHEREAS, City Engineering staff have reviewed the request and determined there is no longer a need for a road at that location and therefore recommends the release of such easement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute a Release of Easement for Right of Way Purposes for land described as a 60-foot wide strip of land, the approximate centerline of which is coterminous with Lots 1, 2 and 3, in Certified Survey Map. No. 6123, recorded in Volume 29 of Certified Surveys on pages 191-195, as Document No. 2204978, Dane County Registry. Said Easement is depicted on page 2 of the attached Certified Survey Map No. 6123.